MINUTES BOOK**TOWN OF COEYMANS February 24, 2011 — Bid Opening — 2:00PM

A Bid Opening was held Thursday, February 24, 2011, at 2:00pm at Town Hall, 18 Russell Avenue, Ravena, New York

PRESENT:	Diane L. Millious, Town Clerk Cindy Vatalaro, Deputy Town Clerk
ALSO PRESENT:	Scott Searles, Deputy Highway Superintendent Kay Ely, Arrowhead Equip.

The following Legal Notice appeared in the Ravena News Herald.

TOWN OF COEYMANS NOTICE TO BIDDER INVITATION TO BID

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Coeymans, Albany County, New York, hereby invites sealed bids for:

One (1) Multi-Purpose Dump Body

All prospective bidders may call the Highway Superintendent at 756-2251 between the hours of 7:00am - 3:30pm regarding this bid. Bid packages can be obtained at the Town Clerk's Office between the hours of 8:30am - 4:30pm

Bids will be received at the Town Clerk's Office, Town of Coeymans Town Hall, 18 Russell Avenue, Ravena, NY 12143 up to 2:00pm on Thursday, February 24, 2011, and read aloud on that same day at 2:00pm.

Non-Collusive Bidding Forms must be submitted with all bids. The Town Board of the Town of Coeymans reserves the right to waive any informality and to reject any and all bids.

The bidder is responsible for compliance with all federal and state laws and guidelines for this bidding process.

By Order of the Town Board of the Town of Coeymans Diane L. Millious Town Clerk

BID OPENING

Town Clerk Millious opened the bids and read them aloud as follows:

BIDDER

Zwack Inc. Rte 22 Stephentown, NY 12168	\$20,495.00
T & T Sales Inc. 409-411 Old Niskayuana Road Latham, New York 12110	\$25,499.00

MINUTES BOOK**TOWN OF COEYMANS February 24, 2011 — Bid Opening — 2:00PM

Wm. H. Clark Municipal Equipment, Inc. \$26,600.00 589 3rd Ave. Ext. Rensselaer, NY 12144

Loughberry Mfg. Corp. 249 Excelsior Avenue Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

Arrowhead Equipment, Inc.

106 Luzerne Road Queensbury, NY 12804

The Bid Opening was concluded at 2:06pm

Respectfully Submitted,

APPROVED:

\$20,989.00

\$20,934.00

Diane Millious, Town Clerk